
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1662

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.05.2016


WITHDRAWAL OF CONCESSION


1662.  SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to withdraw concession in freight for transporting essential commodities;

and


(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a)  No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.


*****

